QOY TO

The Officer -in -Charge

Woncen Police Station



Treated as an OE of FIR No. 00 (07) 2023 wps-ccp Uls 143/148/907/427/436/34 IPC & Sec. 3(2) (iii) Of the SC/57 (Preven tion of Atrocities) Act.

> Officer-in-Charge Women Police Stat Churachandpur, Mai

Subject: Request to Register FIR in C/W the Recent Attacked on me.

Sir:

MGEL No. 5634 I am presently posted at Mata Mottam To School

I would like to state that on May2023 at/around Meitei Community who were suspected to be instigated by Valley-based Arambai Tenggol and Meitei Leepun vandalized/looted/burnt my properties and my Residence/ Quarter/Rent located at Change Average P.O / P.S. Perompat. District Implate Seat.

This unlawful attacked put me and my family members 1...male and 2 female in grave danger. Therefore, we had fled. We are currently taking refuge _____/Relative's Residence ______/Relative's Relative ______/Relative's Residence ______/Relative ______/Relative _____/Relative ______/Relative _____/Relative ____/Relative _____/Relative ____/Relative _____/Relative _____/Relative ____/Relative _____/Relative ____/Relative _____/Relative ____/Relative _____/Relative _____/Relative _____/R

Total worth of value/s destroyed: 30 Lakky 70K

I, therefore, seek your timely intervention and register FIR.

Dated: Churachandpur

The 0/7/ 2023

Enclosed Herewith: Properties at the back

Retreated as an OE of core Fix. No. 907(7) nous PRT- PS US 149/148/ 377/427/436/34/186

> 54 PRT-13 25/7/23

Officer in-charge Forompat Police Station

Enclosed: List of properties at the back East, Manipur

Kewish kolong Yours Faithfully

Name: Lewish kilong W./o: (L) Hackhomang

Present Address: Kingkin

Contact Number: \$13207438

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT ION OF A COGNIZABLE ORIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATEON

Sub-Division - Porompat

487 DIST MANUF District: - Imphal East

FIR. No. 907(7)2023 PRT-PS U/s. 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC -Corresponding FIR No. 00(7)023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC ... Sec 3, (2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of

Date & hour of occurrence: 4/05/2023 at 10 - 11 am.

Date and hour when reported. Place of occurrence & distance & direction Date of dispatch from police from Police Station Station. On 25/7/2023 at 11:30 am At Chassad Avenue Imphal East 25/7/2023 About 2 kms west.

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of Name & residence of informani -

/Complainant

Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off, if any.

Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.

Result of the case

Lewish Kilong w o (L) Haokhomang of a/p Kingkin

A group of Meetei/Meiteis Suspected to be Arambai Tengol and Meetei Leepun

Riot with deadly weapon and causing damaged, mischief by fire and looted with common intention.

WSI. Pravita Kh. will Pls. investigate the case...

Punishable u/s:

143/148/427/436/397/34 IPC

OF is attached

OC/Porompat PS 25 7 2023

Once in hard ome at Police Station Imphal East, as annur

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police

For- OC/PRT-PS Dated 25/7/2023

Officer in-Cital as Forompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur